



(1)

916 ca 1832.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**916 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1832 OF 2023
IN FA/316/2026**

**CHAYABAI MADHUKAR WADNERE AND ANR
VERSUS
MANISH MADHUKAR WADNERE AND ORS**

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Suryawanshi Nima R.

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 26.03.2026**

PC:-

Await notice of respondents. Stand over to 23.04.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]